	Ub-20	3-2001		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		 		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	60872	' V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ss of receiving party(ies)	
Andrew Z Glovatsky		Name: Visteon	Global Technologies, Inc.	
Robert Joseph Gordon Vivek Amir Jairazbhoy	•	Internal Address:	ļ	
Vivek Amii Jairazbnoy Vladimir Stoica		internal Address.	A STATE OF THE STA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			1.4 20 % 1	
Assignment	☐ Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	<u>Suite 728 Parklane Towers East</u>	
Gecunty Agreement	Unange of Name	One Parklane	Boulevard	
☐ Other		one rarkiane	Boulevalu	
	•	City: Dearborn	State:MIZip:_48126	
Execution Date: June 7, 2001	-	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/655,559			(1)	
	Additional numbers at	l tached? ☐ Yes 🍒 No	400	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:	
		7 Total fee (37 CFF	\$ 3.41)\$_40.00	
Name: John E. Kajande	r			
L (L A dalyana)		☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account	number:	
	n 11 Towers Fa	6. Deposit account		
Street Address: Suite 728	rarktane lowers he	06-1500		
One Parklane Boulevard				
City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.			the most and any attached conv	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any accounts				
is a true copy of the original o	document.	albuman.	June 15, 2001	
Heather M. May		Signature	Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature 3				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 199-0015 entitled: METHOD FOR MAKING AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BOARD

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Vladimir Stoica Vivek Jairazbhoy **Robert Gordon** Andrew Glovatsky; and

I do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 09/655,559, Filing Date 9/6/00), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Andrew Z Glovatsky 44851 Partridge Drive Plymouth MI 48170 us	Chlow 7 Man	4 4/7/1
Robert Joseph Gordon 29216 Perth Court Livonia, MI 48154 US	Rolt Hou	L 6/7/01
Vivek Amir Jairazbhoy 31122 Pine Cone Dr. Farmington Hills, MI 48331 US	Vrick Janes	6/7/01
Vladimir Stoica 34961 Pennington Dr. Farmington Hills, MI 48335 US	The state of the s	6/7/01

Kajano

PATENT REEL: 011915 FRAME: 0670